Ordering Information | August 2024 | www.space-ic.com 1
SPPL12420RH
2 A Synchronous Rectified Step-Down (PoL) Converter
QUALITY LEVELS
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SPPL12420RH-EM Engineering Model (EM)
SPPL12420RH-QM Qualification Model (QM)
SPPL12420RH-FM Flight Model (FM) - ESCC 9000 certified (ESCC Component Number 910201401P)
SPPL12420EVK Standard Evaluation Kit:
2 A buck application board with 1x SPPL12420RH-EM configured for 3.3 VOUT
1)
SPPL12420EVK-BB Buck-Boost Evaluation Kit:
buck-boost application board with 1x SPPL12420RH-EM configured for -3.3 VOUT
1)
SPPL12420EVK-LS Load-Sharing Evaluation Kit:
4 A dual buck application board with 2x SPPL12420RH-EM configured for 3.3 VOUT
1)
1) Customization on request
SYMBOL EM QM FM 2)
Wafer selection n
WLAT according to ESCC 9000 n
Ceramic dual in-line FP-16 package n n n
Internal visual inspection according to MIL-STD-883 TM 2010 n n
Hermetic seal tested n n
Electrical test @ room temperature n n n
Electrical test @ low and high temperature n n
Screening according to ESCC 9000   3) n
Lot failure checks according to ESCC 9000 n
ESCC 9000 certified (Certificate of Qualification No. 376) n
Customer pre-cap inspection possible
Data package available for order
Dedicated tests available on request
Parts selection available for order
2) For Flight Models the related ESCC Detail Specification 9102/014 is relevant only.
3) Partial screening. Full screening available on order.
Ordering Information | August 2024 | www.space-ic.com 2
SPPL12420RH 2 A Synchronous Rectified Step-Down (PoL) Converter
INTENDED USE
n The SPPL12420RH in flatpack 16 are individually in-
serted in protective plastic carriers.
n The devices in the carriers are inserted in ESD pro-